# CH \$90.00 18066

ETAS ID: TM711856

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Change of address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD.		11/22/2021	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
City:	Osaka		
Street Address:	1-8-15, Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi		
Name:	OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD.		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1806641	DIAFORMER
Registration Number:	3021411	ADAMANTATE
Registration Number:	3343890	DIASLEEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** recordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House

Address Line 2: Castle St

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/AS/NGB OSAKA (05920211008)/CA3TM/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page1.tif source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page2.tif source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page3.tif source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0874

900679051

source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page5.tif source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page6.tif source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page7.tif source=Change of Address document - OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0875

# Declaration by the Translator

I, Akiko Ozawa, declare and state:

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8408, Japan;

THAT I am conversant with both the English and Japanese languages and certify to best of my knowledge and belief that the attached is a true and correct partial English translation of the Certificate of All Historical Matters of OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD..

Date:	March	1	,2022	
	***************************************			

Aliko Ozava

Akiko Ozawa

(partial translation)

# Certificate of All Historical Matters

1-8-15, Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD.

Corporate registration number	1200-01-093014	
Trade name	OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LTD.	
Head office	1-7-20 Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka City, Osaka	
	1-8-15, Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka	Moved on November 22, 2021
		Registered on November 22, 2021

#### (translation omitted)

Reference Number U700700 \* Underlining indica

\* Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

1/6

## (translation omitted)

This document certifies that these are all of the matters recorded in the register that have not been closed.

February 14, 2022.

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Hiroyuki Iwai

Reference Number U700700 \* Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

6/6 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0877

# 履歷事項全部証明書

大阪市中央区安土町一丁目8番15号 大阪有機化学工業株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-093014	
AG 号	大阪有機化学工業株式会社	
本 语	大阪市中央区安土町一丁自7番20号	
	大阪市中央区安土町一丁目8番15号	令和 3年11月22日移転
		令和 3年11月22日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告により行う。 https://www.ooc.co.jp	平成29年12月 1日変更
300 A 500 A	→ やむを得ない事由により、電子公告によることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	平成30年 3月27日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和21年12月21日	
E M	1. 化学薬品および工業薬品の製造、販売および 2. 油脂製品の製造、販売および輸出入 3. 動物用医薬品の製造、販売および輸出入 4. 医薬品の製造、販売および輸出入 5. 化学工業に関する研究および分析鑑定の受託 6. 化学肥料の製造、販売および輸出入 7. 不動産の売買、賃賃借、仲介および管理 8. 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の事業 平成19年 2月23日変更	
单元株式数	1.00#	平成16年 9月 1日変更 
発行可能株式総数	7 6 0 0 万株	平成18年 2月24日変数 
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 2 2 4 1 万 3 8 株	平成28年10月21日変更 
資本金の額	金36億29万5546円	平成23年 3月 1日変更
		平成23年 3月 3日登記

整理番号 ウ700700

下線のあるものは技術を項であることを示す。 1/6 TRADEMARK **REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0878** 

# 大阪市中央区安土町一丁目8番15号 大阪有機化学工業株式会社

株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	三菱UF J信 大阪市中央区	区丸の内一丁目4番5号 託銀行株式会社 伏見町三丁目6番3号 託銀行株式会社 大阪証券代行部 平成21年10月13日変更	平成21年10月14日登記
役員に関する事項	<u>取締役</u>	上林蒙二	平成30年 2月27日重任
			平成30年 3月 9日登記
	取締役	<u>上 林 泰 三</u>	令和 2年 2月27日東任
			令和 2年 3月11日登記
	取締役	上林。泰二	会和 3年 2月25日重任
			令和 3年 3月10日登記
885s 55000	取締役	安原徹	平成30年 2月27日重任
00000000000000000000000000000000000000			平成30年 3月 9日登記
988885 9886 98865 9 9855489 9855489	100 		令和 2年 2月27日退任
entition of the state of the st	spec		<b>治和 2年 3月11日後記</b>
20 cont (20	取締役	林優可	平成30年 2月27日重任
00000 000000 00000			平成30年 3月 9日登記
			合和 2年 2月27日退任
			合和 2年 3月11日登記
	取締役	安藤昌幸	平成30年 2月27日重任
			平成30年 3月 9日登記
	取締役	安藤昌幸	合和 2年 2月27日稟任
			令和 2年 3月11日登記
	取締役	安藤昌幸	合和 3年 2月25日童任
			令和 3年 3月10日登記

## 大阪市中央区安土町一丁目8番15号 大阪有機化学工業株式会社

	544,444,446.000 (4555.000 (4556.000 (456		anner en
	取締役	本田宗一	平成3.0年 2月27日重任
			平成30年 3月 9日登記
	取締役	<u> 本 田 宗 一</u>	令和 2年 2月27日重任
			令和 2年 3月11日登記
	取締役	本 田 宗 一	<b>台和 3年 2月25日重任</b>
			令和 3年 3月10日登記
	取締役	海中孝之	平成3.0年 2月27日重任
			平成30年 3月 9日登記
	取締役	图 中 孝 之	合和 2年 2月27日鎮任
			今和 2年 3月11日登記
300 3 40 3 40	取締役	窗中孝之	<b>会和 3年 2月25日</b> 選任
1988 - 19	1999 1999 1999 1999		令和 3年 3月10日發記
2000000 200000000 20000000000000000000	取締役	小笠原元見	平成30年 2月27日就任
00000 00000 0000 0000	000000 0000		平成30年 3月 9日登記
0000 0000 0000 0000	取締役	小 笠 原 元 見	<b>全和 2年 2月27日童任</b>
			令和 2年 3月11日登記
	取締役	小 笠 原 元 見	令和 3年 2月25日重任
			令和 3年 3月10日登記
	取締役	用上尚寅	令和 2年 2月27日就任
			会和 2年 3月11日登記
	取締役	川上尚貴	育和 3年 2月25日重任
			会和 3年 3月10日登記

亲良県大和高田市幸町6番2-213号 代表取締役 上 林 泰 二	平成30年 2月27日重任
	平成3.0年 3月 9日登記
奈良県大和高田市辛町 6 番 2 - 2 1 3 号 代表取締役 上 林 泰 二	令和 2年 2月27日童任
10.66.42.66F12	令和 2年 3月11日登記
	令和 2年 7月 1日辭任
	令和 2年 7月 1日登記
東京都養区芝浦四丁目16番36号 代表取締役 安 藤 昌 幸	令和 2年 7月 1日就任
代表取締役 安藤昌幸	令和 2年 7月 1日登記
東京都港区芝蒲四丁目16番36号	令和 3年 2月25日童任
代表取締役 安藤昌幸	令和 3年 3月10日登記
監査役 <u></u>	平成27年 2月20日重任
(社外監査役)	平成27年 3月 4日發記
	平成31年 2月27日退任
2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	平成31年 3月11日登記
監査役 檜山洋子	平成30年 2月27日重任
(往外監查役)	平成30年 3月 9日登記
<u>監査役</u> 永柳宗美	平成29年 2月24日就任
	平成29年 3月 6日登記
監査役 永柳宗美	令和 3年 2月25日重任
	令和 3年 3月10日登記
鑑査役 稲元恭子(吉田恭子)	平成31年 2月27日就任
(社外監査役)	平成31年 3月11日登記

		会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成30年 2月27日重任
				平成3.0年 3月 9日登記
		会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成31年 2月27日童任
				平成31年 3月11日登記
		会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマウ	令和 2年 2月27日重任
l				令和 2年 3月11日登記
		会計監查人	有限資任監査法人トーマツ	令和 3年 2月25日重任
				令和 3年 3月10日登記
×	Q締役等の会社に すする責任の免除 E関する規定	会社法第423	<ul><li>資金の決議によって、取締役(助 ・条第Ⅰ項の賠償責任について、善 )定める限度額の範囲内で、その責</li></ul>	意でかつ重大な過失がない場
ľ	- J.	当会社は、取締	7年の日本度額の配面内で、その象 8役会の決議によって、監査役(監 13条第1項の賠償資任について、	査役であったものを含む。)
	Bhusas		: 7 宋年   400 監議製性に 700 元 rの定める限度額の範囲内で、その 平成19年 2月23日設定	責任を免除することができる。
-	業務執行取締役	36 & 21/4 Z		
	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	等であるものを	、(1.12m + 2 ・ * * * * 1 切り焼たによ 2除く。) との間で、会社法第42 )重大な過失がない場合には、法令	3条第1項の賠償責任につい
100	5規定	その賠償責任を	と限定する契約を締結することがで	à5.
		the April 2000 April 100000 to the April 200000	・社法第427条第1項の規定によ 項の賠償責任について、善意でか	9000 1900 1900 1900 1901 190 190 190 190
		TO A REST OF THE PROPERTY OF T	度額の範囲内で、その賠償責任を	
		当会社は、到	計監査人との間で、会社法第42	
			)重大な過失がない場合には、法令 :限定する契約を締結することがで	s, no consideration de constante de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constant
				平成28年 3月10日登記
	X締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会	(社	75.6 ( A & V. Aber 2 - 17.45
1	[関する事項			平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
				年 5月 1日登記
	査役設置会社に  する事項	監查役設置会社		The Control of the Shaker of the State of
	はた 紀 野代			平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
				年 5月 1日登記
	査役会設置会社  関する事項	監查役会設置会	執	平成18年 6月26日登記
		***************************************		

整理番号 ウ700700

大阪市中央区安土町一丁目8番15号。 大阪有機化学工業株式会社

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 6月26日登記	7
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成12年 4月20日移記	2



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した害面である。

令和 4年 2月14日

大阪法務局 登記官



整理番号 ウ700700

下線のあるものは抹消象質であることを示す。 ん **TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 03/03/2022